Series Operation  Pb-A (Capacity) Ni-Cd (Capacity) Emergency Heads Mounting Lamps Options
LSM4 6V 10 (6V, 12V) 15 (6V) 0 (no heads) TM (top mount) See lamps AT (autotest)
12V 22 (12V) 1LR (single PAR36) SM (side mount) selection on
24 (6V) 2LR (double PAR36) FM (front mount) next page
1SR (single PAR18)
2SR (double PAR18)
1BTMR (single, MR16)
CC (custom color- specify)

monthly. Every 6 months two 90 minute discharge tests are
performed. This tests both full battery capacity and recharge
capability, as required by the fire code. The information is
communicated simply and intuitively to maintenance personnel via
a single multi-color LED. The Autotest system also includes 0, 5,
10 or 20 minute time Autotest delay function to allow a building's
HID lighting to restrike. Optional IRT with one button press tests
unit for 90 minutes per code.
Lamp Selection
6V 12V
Halogen (H) 12W 12, 20W
MR16 LED 5, 7W 2, 5, 7W
Model Rating Guide
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min
LSM4-6-10 6 10 8 5
LSM4-6-15* 6 15 12 8
LSM4-6-24 6 24 18 12
LSM4-12-10 6 10 8 5
LSM4-12-22 6 22 17 11
* Indicates Ni-Cd battery
Warranty
The LSM4 comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are
not covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse,